
Elizabeth Barlow Intercity Transit ebarlow@intercitytransit.com 360-705-5821
Kurt Baumgarten WA Dept. of Ecology kuba461@ecy.wa.gov 360.671.1975

Molly Beeman
Everett Community 
College

mbeeman@everettcc.edu 360-722-9547

Jim Bilbao Turnover Intelligence LLC jimbilbao@turnoverintelligence.com425 443 3922

Cal Bodeutsch Kitsap Transit calb@kitsaptransit.com 360-824-4948
Patti Carlin Grays Harbor Transit patti_ghtransit@comcast.net
Cathy Cibor Alta Planning + Design cathycibor@altaplanning.com
Debbie Cobb-Hanson HDR Engineering, Inc. debra.cobbhanson@hdrinc.com 425.450.6398
Keith Cotton WSDOT cottonk@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7910

Brian Curtin
Yakima Valley 
Conference of 
Governments

curtinb@yvcog.org 509-574-1550

Mary Joe deBeck City of Issaquah maryjoed@issaquahwa.gov 425-837-3417
Sandy DeMille Boeing sandy.demille@boeing.com 425-717-6714

Augusta DeVries
TransManage, Bellevue 
Downtown Association

augusta@bellevuedowntown.org 425.453.0644

Keith Edgerton
Providence St. Peter 
Hospital

Keith.Edgerton@providence.org

Dawn Erickson
City of Everett/Everett 
Transit

dawnerickson@everettwa.gov

Kris Fransen Intercity Transit kfransen@intercitytransit.com 360.705.5836

Shasia Fry
Northwest Transportation 
Option

shasia@ridethebus.org 503 861 5360

Cindi Gyselinck Greater Redmond TMA cindig@grtma.org 425-702-8001
Jason Halvorson King County jason.halvorson@kingcounty.gov 206-477-3942
Mark Hazelton Ecova mhazelton@ecova.com
Daniel Heldring Microsoft v-daheld@microsoft.com 425-706-2844
Karen Henderson Pierce Transit kahenderson@piercetransit.org 253.581.8008
Lise Hensdill WSDOT hensdil@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7386
Margaret Hill Ecology mhil461@ecy.wa.gov 360-407-6831
Judy Hines HDR Engineering, Inc. judith.hines@hdrinc.com 425.450.6200
Derek Hofbauer Alta Planning + Design derekhofbauer@altaplanning.com

Corey Holder
Seattle Children's 
Hospital

corey.holder@seattlechildrens.org 206-987-4226

Debbie Jaksich King County debbiejaksich@gmail.com
Kate Johnson City of Bellevue kmjohnson@bellevuewa.gov 425-452-7896

Calvin Johnson
University of Washington, 
Bothell

cjohnson@uwb.edu 425.352.5421

Kathy Johnston WSDOT johnstk@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7925

Emily Kathrein University of Washington kathre@uw.edu 2069393944

Tam Kutzmark
University of Washington 
Transportation Services

teakay@uw.edu 206.543.4429

Brian Lagerberg
Washington State Dept. 
of Transportation

lagerbb@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7878

2015 WSRO spring conference attendees



Jef Lucero WSDOT luceroj@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7846
Ken Mehin Grays Harbor Transit kmehin@ghtransit.com

Scott Morgan
The Evergreen State 
College

morrisw@evergreen.edu

Amber Nguyen WSDOT nguyenam@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-7877
Evan Olsen WSDOT olsene@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-6929

Karen Parkhurst
Thurston Regional 
Planning Council

parkuk@trpc.org

Nicole Patrick WSDOT patricn@wsdot.wa.gov
Lee Peterson Intercity Transit lpeterson@intercitytransit.com 360-705-5848

Linda Pettingill
Yakima Valley Farm 
Workers Clinic

lindape@yvfwc.org 509-865-6175

Stephanie Postier WSDOT posties@wsdot.wa.gov 360-705-6956
Gayla Reese Walsh WSDOT walshga@wsdot.wa.gov
Robin Rettew WSDOT rettewr@wsdot.wa.gov
Patrick Sampson-Babineau WSDOT NW Region sampsop@wsdot.wa.gov 206-440-4107
Beth Scruggs Everett Transit bscruggs@everettwa.gov
Pamela Tyler Boeing pamela.l.tyler@boeing.com 425-266-7725
Kathleen Ultican DSHS / DDA kathleen.ultican@dshs.wa.gov 253-404-5544
Angela Vinson Boeing angela.k.vinson@boeing.com 425-237-0223

Kirsten Wert
Whatcom Council of 
Governments

kirsten@wcog.org 360-676-6974

David Williams wingate@seanet.com
Katie Wood WSDOT woodk@wsdot.wa.gov


